Aluise, Thomas J
“

From: Dorsey, Mike H

Sent: Thursday, January 09, 2014 12:57 PM

To: Aluise, Thomas J

Subject: Fwd: 20-1397 (A) Notification of Emergency Spill

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: <dep.online@wv.gov>

Date: January 9, 2014 at 12:05:41 PM EST

To: <DEP.EESpill@wv.gov>

Cc: <kenneth.d.stevens@wv.gov>, <Mike.H.Dorsey@wyv.gov>, <Rusty. T Joins@wv.gov>,
<Brad.J.Cochran@wv.gov>, <Tony.Turner@wv.gov>, <Walter.M.Ivey@wv.gov>,

<J.D.Douglas@wv.gov>, <jscrane@wvsp.state.wv.us>
Subject: 20-1397 (A) Notification of Emergency Spill

This message was sent by an automatic mailer built with cfmail:

| BOB REYNOLDS

-
%Spill Information

E—S_t—ate and County:
. WV 20 Kanawha
|Responsible Party:
, FREEDOM INDUSTRIES
ilncident Type:
- HazMat
Facility Type:
Industrial
iDate and time Occurred:
01/09/14 11:40 AM

Detailed Description:

Exact Location:

ON THE ELK RIVER
ISpill - Additional Information:

 DISCOVERED HOLE IN TANK -MATERIAL
\[LEAKING - SPILL RESPONSE CREW COMING IN, I
‘AND TO DIKE, DEP INSPECTOR ON SITE. DIKE
ICONTAINING MATERIAL AT THIS TIME.

|Call Back Number:
| 919 303-5018
Bypass [HSEM DEP
Information Information |Informatic
iBack Online: HSEM Created By:
| Reference: STOUTL1
'‘Bypass Begin: | 20-1397(A)  |Date and Ti
Spill Received [Created:
Bypass Back Date and time: 01/09/201.
Online: 01/09/2014 12:05:19
12:05 PM
Bypass - iRecorded By:
Additional | LMSTOUT
Information: EHSEM -
|Additional
Information:

1015 BARLOW DRIVE CHARLESTON, LOCATED

| MIX 4 METHYCYCLOHEXANE METHANOL

IMaterial Spilled:

1




" MCHM
/Quantity Spilled:

| UNKNOWN

iIs Material Hazardous or Toxic:
| No

;Has spill caused Fishkill:

| No

Stream Affected:

i1 UNKNOWN

i




